Non-GAAP net income per share (diluted)  (I) $ 0.17 $ 0.17 $ 0.24 $ 0.27

(I)  For the three months ended June 30, 2012 and 2011, the diluted earnings per share calculation includes interest costs, net of tax benefit, totaling $421 and $456 related to dilutive equity
shares underlying our 2013 and 2015 convertible senior notes.  For the six months ended June 30, 2012, the diluted earnings per share calculation excludes the effects of the Company's
2013 and 2015 convertible senior notes, as they are anti-dilutive. For the six months ended June 30, 2011, the diluted earnings per share calculation includes interest costs, net of tax
benefit, totaling $912 related to dilutive equity shares underlying our 2013 convertible senior notes.

(II) As discussed above, during the period ended June 30, 2012 the Company modified its calculation of Non-GAAP income tax expense. For comparability purposes we have revised all
prior periods presented to align with our new methodology. Refer to the following table for impact of this change to prior periods.

RECONCILIATION OF CHANGE IN NON-GAAP TAX EXPENSE METHODOLOGY
(In thousands, except per share amounts, unaudited)

Q1 2012

As
Reported Adjustment

As
Adjusted

Non-GAAP income tax expense (benefit) $ 269 $ (98) $ 171

Non-GAAP net income 1,526 98 1,624

Non-GAAP net income per share (diluted) 0.05 0.01 0.06

Q1 2011 Q2 2011 Q3 2011 Q4 2011 FY 2011

As
Reported Adjustment

As
Adjusted

As
Reported Adjustment

As
Adjusted

As
Reported Adjustment

As
Adjusted

As
Reported Adjustment

As
Adjusted

As
Reported Adjustment

As
Adjusted

Non-GAAP income tax expense (benefit) $ (11) $ 2 $ (9) $ 32 $ 201 $ 233 $ (318) $ 539 $ 221 $ 130 $ (57) $ 73 $ (167) $ 685 $ 518

Non-GAAP net income 2,230 (2) 2,228 4,684 (201) 4,483 6,551 (539) 6,012 1,362 57 1,419 14,828 (685) 14,143

Non-GAAP net income per share (diluted) 0.09 — 0.09 0.18 (0.01) 0.17 0.22 (0.02) 0.20 0.05 — 0.05 0.55 (0.02) 0.53

RECONCILIATION OF GAAP TO NON-GAAP GUIDANCE
 NET INCOME (LOSS) PER SHARE

(In millions, except per share amounts, unaudited)

Three Months Ended
September 30, 2012

Low End   High End
GAAP net loss $ (5.2) $ (3.6)

(b) Amortization of acquired intangible assets 3.7 3.7
(c) Stock-based compensation 1.1 1.1
(d) Restructuring and acquisition-related charges, net 1.2 1.2
(e) Income tax effect of reconciling items (0.8) (0.7)

Total adjustments 5.2 5.3
Non-GAAP net income $ 0.0 $ 1.7